

V
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6906-6907/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2012 in WA No.274/2010 & WA
No.281/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BIJU PATNAIK UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY BINAY INST.OF TECH.PILOOMODY &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Mishra, Adv.
For Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 Ms.Hetu Arora, Adv.
Mr.Darpan, K.M.,Adv.
for Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For R.No.2 Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr.B.D.Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Notice. Respective learned counsel appears and accepts notice on
behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2. Issue notice to remaining respondents.

Tag with C.A.No.364/2005.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master